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Product Data Sheet 
 
Maximum™ M-10G2K 
Engine oil 
 
Product description 

Maximum™ M-10G2K stands as a monograde diesel engine oil formulated  using premium mineral base 
oils and a thoughtfully curated additive blend, delivering resilient protection against wear and corrosion. Its 
versatile applicability extends to a range of off-highway uses, as well as older on-highway vehicles. 
 

Application 

Maximum™ M-10G2K is recommended for high-power naturally aspirated or moderately supercharged 
diesel engines in automotive vehicles and tractors 
 
Features & Benefits 

• Enhanced acid control system 
• Improved detergency characteristics 
• Control of high-temperature deposit formation 
• Excellent thermal and oxidation stability 
• Superior anti-wear protection 
 
Typical Properties 
 

Property Unit Test method Typical value 
Density at 15°C g/cm3 GOST 3900 0.893 
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C cst GOST 33 11 
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C cst GOST 33 95 
Viscosity Index  - GOST 25371 101 
Flash Point (COC) °C GOST 4333  246 
Pour Point  °C GOST 20287  -18 

Typical property characteristics are based on current production. Whilst future production will conform to 
Maximum™ specifications, variations in these characteristics may occur. 

 
 

 



 
 
Form No.: 002-EN 
Issue date:15.12.2022 
PDS No.: MM/GO-P-0002/02 
 

 
    Leitzstraße 45, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany                                                                                                                      Page 2 of 3 
    Email: info@maximumlube.com                                                                                             
 

Performance claims  

• API CC 
• SAE 30 

Health, Safety & Environment 

• Health and Safety  
This product is unlikely to present any significant health or safety hazard when properly used in the 
recommended application, and good standards of industrial and personal hygiene are maintained.  
 
For further guidance on Product Health & Safety refer to the appropriate Safety Data Sheet which can 
be obtained upon request or through our website: www.maximumlube.com 
 

• Protect the Environment  
Take used oil to an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil or water. 

Available pack sizes 

• 1 L Canister plastic 
• 4 L Canister plastic 
• 5 L Canister plastic 
• 6 L Canister plastic 
• 7 L Canister plastic 

• 20 L Canister plastic 
• 30 L Canister plastic 
• 60 L Drum sheet metal 
• 200 L Drum sheet metal 
• 1000 L Container

 
Storage 
 
• We recommend to store all packages under cover.  
• Where outside storage is unavoidable drums should be laid horizontally to avoid the possible ingress 

of water and damage to drum markings.  
• Products should not be stored above 60 °C, exposed to hot sun or freezing conditions. 

 

http://www.maximumlube.com/
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Notes 

This data sheet and the information it contains is believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, 
no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Data 
provided is based on standard tests under laboratory conditions and is given as a guide only. Users are 
advised to ensure that they refer to the latest version of this data sheet. It is the responsibility of the user to 
evaluate and use products safely, to assess suitability for the intended application and to comply with all 
applicable laws and regulations. Safety Data Sheets are available for all our products and should be 
consulted for appropriate information regarding storage, safe handling, and disposal of the product. No 
responsibility is taken by ALCO LLC for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, 
from any failure to adhere to recommendations, or from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. All 
products, services and information supplied are provided under our standard conditions of sale. You should 
consult our sales specialists if you require any further information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



r*fALco ALCO QUALITY ASSURANCE LABOMTORY
TEST REPORT

Accreditation No : MS ISO/I EC 1 7 02512020 I M 0'1.057 1.01.21

Company: ALCO LLC Certificate No.: 2026032
3, Vali Mammadov st., Sabaildist. Date of issue: 0710112026
AZ1095, Baku, Azerbaijan

Test sample

Product: MAXIMUM M-10G2K Manufacture date: O7tO1t2O26
Batch number: 2601032 Date of sampling: O7lO1t2O26
Tank lD: 745.4 tlate of anatysis: O7tO1tZO26

Test result

test Iaboratory.

Shelf life: 5 years from the date of manufacture of the product if proper storage conditions are followed.

This product meets the specification set out in its product data sheet (PDS) and hap been manufactured in a facilitv
fully complying with the requirements of Integrated Management System standards.

Quality Assurance Laboratory

9 Address: 1, Kimyachilar st., SC|P , Sumgait, Azerbaijan, AZSOO} page 1 of 2
E Email: lab@azlub.com

Forma No: F5.10-03/ Release date:12.0L2024/ Rev. No:00
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Parameterc Unit Test method Limit Test result

Appearance Visual Bright & Clear Bright & Clear

Kinematic viscosity at 100 'C mm2/s GOST 33 10.5G.1 1.50 10.55

Viscosity index GOST 25371 Min.85 104

Water content o/o GOST 2477 Max. 0.05 None

Pour Point GOST 20287 Max. -15 <-24
Color, with a dilution of '15:85,

units of the CNT GOST 20284 Max.4.0 14
Density
- at 15"C
-at20'C

g/cm3 GOST 3900 Test & Report
Max,0.905

0.8833
0.8789

LITY ASSURANCE .ABORATORY accredited bv AzAKfor AZS ISO/IEC at



,&/ALCO ALCO QUALITY ASSURANCE LABORATORY
TESTREPORT

Accreditation No: AzS ISO/IEC 17025:20201M 01.0571.01 .21

Notes & Instructions:

. Tests conducted according to International Standard Test Methods are routinely verified to be in compliance
with the latest published versions. Minor changes may be made where they have no material impact on test
results and are necessitated by reasons such as safety, environmental standards and method effectiveness.

. This certificate is only valid in its entirety.

. This certificate shall not be reproduced exceBt in full, without the written approval of the laboratory.

Approved by

Aytan Aliyeva
Head of Laboratory

Qualig Assurance Laboratory

9 Address: 'l , Kimyachilar st , SCIP., Sumgait, Azerbaijan, pZSOO2

A Email: lab@azlub.com

FormaNo: F5 10-03/ Release date:12.01 2024lRev No:00

t
t
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Product Data Sheet 
 
Maximum™ ATF DX-IID 
Automative transmission fluid 
 
Product description 

Maximum™ ATF DX-IID stands as a premium fluid for automatic transmissions, tailored for vehicles with 
torque converters and power shift transmissions. Its distinct formula minimizes wear, extends the lifespan 
of the gearbox, and enhances fuel efficiency, guaranteeing smooth operation of automatic gearboxes. 
 

Application 

Maximum™ ATF DX-IID can be used in most passenger cars, forklift trucks, and buses of European, 
American, or Japanese origin where Dexron II-D type ATF is recommended. It is also suitable for certain 
power steering systems, torque converters, change-gearboxes, fluid clutches, and non-complicated 
hydraulic systems. 
 
Features & Benefits 

• Improved low-temperature fluidity 
• Outstanding thermal and oxidation stability 
• Excellent friction characteristics 
• Exceptional detergent-dispersant properties 
• Compatibility with all common seal materials 
 
Typical Properties 
 

Property Unit Test method Typical value 
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C cst ASTM D 445 8 
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C cst ASTM D 445 48.65 
Viscosity Index  - ASTM D 2270 136 
Flash Point (COC) °C ASTM D 92 230 
Pour Point  °C ASTM D 97 -39 
Density at 15°C g/cm3 ASTM D 4052 0.867 

Typical property characteristics are based on current production. Whilst future production will conform to 
Maximum™ specifications, variations in these characteristics may occur. 
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Performance claims  

• Allison C4 
• Allison TES 389 
• GM Dexron IID 
• GM Dexron IIE 
• GM Dexron TASA (Typ A/Suffix A) 
• Voith H55. 6335.XX (G 607) 
• MAN 339 Typ. L1 
• MAN 339 Typ. L2 
• MAN 339 Typ. Z1 
• MAN 339 Typ. V1 
• DTFR 13C100 (MB 236.1) 
• Volvo CE97340 
• Volvo CE97341 
• ZF TE-ML 03D 
• ZF TE-ML 05L 
• ZF TE-ML 21L 
• ZF TE-ML 09 
• ZF TE-ML 11A 
• ZF TE-ML 11B 
• ZF TE-ML  04D 
• ZF TE-ML 14A 
• ZF TE-ML 17C 

Health, Safety & Environment 

• Health and Safety  
This product is unlikely to present any significant health or safety hazard when properly used in the 
recommended application, and good standards of industrial and personal hygiene are maintained.  
 
For further guidance on Product Health & Safety refer to the appropriate Safety Data Sheet which can 
be obtained upon request or through our website: www.maximumlube.com 
 

• Protect the Environment  
Take used oil to an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil or water. 

Available pack sizes 

• 1 L Canister plastic 
• 4 L Canister plastic 
• 5 L Canister plastic 
• 6 L Canister plastic 
• 7 L Canister plastic 

• 20 L Canister plastic 
• 30 L Canister plastic 
• 60 L Drum sheet metal 
• 200 L Drum sheet metal 
• 1000 L Container

http://www.maximumlube.com/
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Storage 
 
• We recommend to store all packages under cover.  
• Where outside storage is unavoidable drums should be laid horizontally to avoid the possible ingress 

of water and damage to drum markings.  
• Products should not be stored above 60 °C, exposed to hot sun or freezing conditions. 

 

 

Notes 

This data sheet and the information it contains is believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, 
no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Data 
provided is based on standard tests under laboratory conditions and is given as a guide only. Users are 
advised to ensure that they refer to the latest version of this data sheet. It is the responsibility of the user to 
evaluate and use products safely, to assess suitability for the intended application and to comply with all 
applicable laws and regulations. Safety Data Sheets are available for all our products and should be 
consulted for appropriate information regarding storage, safe handling, and disposal of the product. No 
responsibility is taken by ALCO LLC for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, 
from any failure to adhere to recommendations, or from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. All 
products, services and information supplied are provided under our standard conditions of sale. You should 
consult our sales specialists if you require any further information. 
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Product Data Sheet 
 
Maximum™ ATF DX-IIIH 
Automative transmission fluid 
 
Product description 

Maximum™ ATF DX-IIIH serves as a premium lubricant, perfectly suited for automatic gearboxes and 
hydraulic clutches that demand a Dexron III-type fluid. It ensures flawless gearbox performance in 
challenging conditions and diverse temperatures, providing unparalleled reliability and steadfast 
consistency 
 

Application 

Maximum™ ATF DX-IIIH is suitable for all automatic transmissions with and without controlled torque 
converter lockup clutch. It can also be used in hydraulic and power steering systems. 
 
Features & Benefits 

• Exceptional thermal and oxidation stability  
• High viscosity index 
• Outstanding anti-wear properties 
• Favorable friction behavior 
• Confident corrosion protection 
• Superior low temperature pumpability and circulation 
• Excellent foam control 
• Better seal compatibility 
 
Typical Properties 
 

Property Unit Test method Typical value 
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C cst ASTM D 445 8.2 
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C cst ASTM D 445 49.85 
Viscosity Index  - ASTM D 2270 138 
Flash Point (COC) °C ASTM D 92 230 
Pour Point  °C ASTM D 97 -39 
Density at 15°C g/cm3 ASTM D 4052 0.869 

Typical property characteristics are based on current production. Whilst future production will conform to 
Maximum™ specifications, variations in these characteristics may occur. 
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Performance claims  

• Allison C4 
• Allison TES 389 
• GM Dexron IID 
• GM Dexron IIIG 
• GM Dexron IIIH 
• GM Dexron TASA (Typ A/Suffix A) 
• Voith H55. 6335.XX (G 607) 
• MAN 339 Typ. L1, L2 
• MAN 339 Typ. Z1 
• MAN 339 Typ. V1 
• MB 236.1, 236.9 
• Volvo CE97340 
• Volvo CE97341 
• ZF TE-ML 02F 
• ZF TE-ML 03D 
• ZF TE-ML 05L 
• ZF TE-ML 21L 
• ZF TE-ML 09 
• ZF TE-ML 11A, 11B 
• ZF TE-ML  04D 
• ZF TE-ML 14A 
• ZF TE-ML 17C 

Health, Safety & Environment 

• Health and Safety  
This product is unlikely to present any significant health or safety hazard when properly used in the 
recommended application, and good standards of industrial and personal hygiene are maintained.  
 
For further guidance on Product Health & Safety refer to the appropriate Safety Data Sheet which can 
be obtained upon request or through our website: www.maximumlube.com 
 

• Protect the Environment  
Take used oil to an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil or water. 

Available pack sizes 

• 1 L Canister plastic 
• 4 L Canister plastic 
• 5 L Canister plastic 
• 6 L Canister plastic 
• 7 L Canister plastic 

• 20 L Canister plastic 
• 30 L Canister plastic 
• 60 L Drum sheet metal 
• 200 L Drum sheet metal 
• 1000 L Container

http://www.maximumlube.com/
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Storage 
 
• We recommend to store all packages under cover.  
• Where outside storage is unavoidable drums should be laid horizontally to avoid the possible ingress 

of water and damage to drum markings.  
• Products should not be stored above 60 °C, exposed to hot sun or freezing conditions. 

 

 

Notes 

This data sheet and the information it contains is believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, 
no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Data 
provided is based on standard tests under laboratory conditions and is given as a guide only. Users are 
advised to ensure that they refer to the latest version of this data sheet. It is the responsibility of the user to 
evaluate and use products safely, to assess suitability for the intended application and to comply with all 
applicable laws and regulations. Safety Data Sheets are available for all our products and should be 
consulted for appropriate information regarding storage, safe handling, and disposal of the product. No 
responsibility is taken by ALCO LLC for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, 
from any failure to adhere to recommendations, or from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. All 
products, services and information supplied are provided under our standard conditions of sale. You should 
consult our sales specialists if you require any further information. 
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Product Data Sheet 
 
Maximum™ GuardMax 15W-40 SG/CD 
Engine oil 
 
Product description 

Maximum™ GuardMax 15W-40 SG/CD stands as a mineral-derived, versatile, all-season motor oil 
meticulously engineered to ensure top-tier engine protection and purification. Crafted with high-quality base 
stocks and an innovative additive system, it guarantees optimal lubrication under a diverse array of 
operational circumstances. 
 

Application 

Maximum™ GuardMax 15W-40 SG/CD is suitable for use in automotive gasoline and diesel engines where 
the manufacturer recommends an API SG/CD or earlier specification 15W-40 lubricant. 
 
Features & Benefits 

• Provides excellent protection against wear and extends engine life 
• Helps to prevent the formation of deposits and sludge, keeping engines clean and running smoothly 
• Protects engine parts against rust and corrosion 
• Offers high thermal stability and resistance to oxidation, ensuring long-lasting engine performance 
 
Typical Properties 
 

Property Unit Test method Typical value 
Kinematic Viscosity at 100℃ cst ASTM D 445 14.8 
Kinematic Viscosity at 40℃ cst ASTM D 445 121.4 
Viscosity Index - ASTM D 2270 125 
Flash Point, COC ℃ ASTM D 92 230 
Pour Point  ℃ ASTM D 97 -27 
TBN mg KOH/g ASTM D 2896 4 
Sulphated Ash Content % ASTM D 874 0.55 
Density at 15℃ g/ml ASTM D 4052 0.882 

Typical property characteristics are based on current production. Whilst future production will conform to 
Maximum™ specifications, variations in these characteristics may occur. 
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Performance claims  

• API SG/CD 

Health, Safety & Environment 

• Health and Safety  
This product is unlikely to present any significant health or safety hazard when properly used in the 
recommended application, and good standards of industrial and personal hygiene are maintained.  
 
For further guidance on Product Health & Safety refer to the appropriate Safety Data Sheet which can 
be obtained upon request or through our website: www.maximumlube.com 
 

• Protect the Environment  
Take used oil to an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil or water. 

Available pack sizes 

• 1 L Canister plastic 
• 4 L Canister plastic 
• 5 L Canister plastic 
• 6 L Canister plastic 
• 7 L Canister plastic 

• 20 L Canister plastic 
• 30 L Canister plastic 
• 60 L Drum sheet metal 
• 200 L Drum sheet metal 
• 1000 L Container

 
Storage 
 
• We recommend to store all packages under cover.  
• Where outside storage is unavoidable drums should be laid horizontally to avoid the possible ingress 

of water and damage to drum markings.  
• Products should not be stored above 60 °C, exposed to hot sun or freezing conditions. 

 

http://www.maximumlube.com/
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Notes 

This data sheet and the information it contains is believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, 
no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Data 
provided is based on standard tests under laboratory conditions and is given as a guide only. Users are 
advised to ensure that they refer to the latest version of this data sheet. It is the responsibility of the user to 
evaluate and use products safely, to assess suitability for the intended application and to comply with all 
applicable laws and regulations. Safety Data Sheets are available for all our products and should be 
consulted for appropriate information regarding storage, safe handling, and disposal of the product. No 
responsibility is taken by ALCO LLC for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, 
from any failure to adhere to recommendations, or from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. All 
products, services and information supplied are provided under our standard conditions of sale. You should 
consult our sales specialists if you require any further information. 
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Product Data Sheet 
 
Maximum™ TransMax 80W-90 GL-4 
Transmission oil 
 
Product description 

Maximum™ TransMax 80W-90 GL-4 stands as a multi-seasonal gear oil with versatility, incorporating high-
quality base stocks and an inventive blend of additives. It guarantees extended protection against wear, 
promoting the durability of equipment and reducing the frequency and expenses associated with 
maintenance. 
 

Application 

Maximum™ TransMax 80W-90 GL-4 is suitable for manual transmissions, differentials, power takeoff units 
and final drives found on passenger cars, trucks, and off highway vehicles used in construction, farm, 
forestry and mining operations. 
 
Features & Benefits 

• Superior thermal and oxidation stability  
• Improved low temperature protection 
• Excellent resistance for wear, corrosion and foaming 
• Better extreme pressure properties 
 
Typical Properties 

Property Unit Test method Typical value 

Density at 15°C g/cm3 ASTM D 4052 0.890 

Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C mm2/s ASTM D 445 14.80 

Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C mm2/s ASTM D 445 157.6 

Viscosity Index  - ASTM D 2270  92 

Flash Point (COC) °C ASTM D 92  240 

Pour Point  °C ASTM D 97 -18 

Typical property characteristics are based on current production. Whilst future production will conform to 
Maximum™ specifications, variations in these characteristics may occur. 
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Performance claims  

• API GL-4 
• MIL-L-2105 D 
• ZF TE-ML 08/16A/17A/19A 

Health, Safety & Environment 

• Health and Safety  
This product is unlikely to present any significant health or safety hazard when properly used in the 
recommended application, and good standards of industrial and personal hygiene are maintained.  
 
For further guidance on Product Health & Safety refer to the appropriate Safety Data Sheet which can 
be obtained upon request or through our website: www.maximumlube.com 
 

• Protect the Environment  
Take used oil to an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil or water. 

Available pack sizes 

• 1 L Canister plastic 
• 4 L Canister plastic 
• 5 L Canister plastic 
• 6 L Canister plastic 
• 7 L Canister plastic 

• 20 L Canister plastic 
• 30 L Canister plastic 
• 60 L Drum sheet metal 
• 200 L Drum sheet metal 
• 1000 L Container

 
Storage 
 
• We recommend to store all packages under cover.  
• Where outside storage is unavoidable drums should be laid horizontally to avoid the possible ingress 

of water and damage to drum markings.  
• Products should not be stored above 60 °C, exposed to hot sun or freezing conditions. 

 

http://www.maximumlube.com/
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Notes 

This data sheet and the information it contains is believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, 
no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Data 
provided is based on standard tests under laboratory conditions and is given as a guide only. Users are 
advised to ensure that they refer to the latest version of this data sheet. It is the responsibility of the user to 
evaluate and use products safely, to assess suitability for the intended application and to comply with all 
applicable laws and regulations. Safety Data Sheets are available for all our products and should be 
consulted for appropriate information regarding storage, safe handling, and disposal of the product. No 
responsibility is taken by ALCO LLC for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, 
from any failure to adhere to recommendations, or from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. All 
products, services and information supplied are provided under our standard conditions of sale. You should 
consult our sales specialists if you require any further information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LCO
ALCO QUALITY ASSURANCE LABORATORY

T.ESTREFORT
Accreditation No: AZS ISO/IEC 17025i2O201M 01.0571 01 .21

Company: ALCO LLC Certificate No.: 2026011
3, Vali Mammadov st., Sabail dist. Date of issue: 0O10112026

M1095, Baku, Azerbaijan

Test samole

Product: MaximumrM TransMax 80W-90 GL4 Manufacture date:0O10112026

Batch number: 2601011 Date of sampling: 0610112026

Tank fD: T41.4 Date of analysis: 0610112026

Test result

Parameters Unit Test method Limit Test result

Appearance Visual Bright & Clear Bright & Clear

Kinematic viscosity at 100 'C mm2/s ASTM D445 13.50-18.50 14.51

Viscosity Index ASTM D15OO Min.90 98

Water content o/o ASTM D95 Max. 0 05 None

Pour Point 'c ASTM D7346 Max. -21 -27

Color ASTM D15OO Test & Reoort 34

Density at 15'C g/cm3 ASTM D4052 Test & Report 0.8937
CO QUALITY ASSURA/VCE LABOI TATORY accredited bv AzAK for AZS ISO/IEC 17025:2020 al test laboratory.

Shelf life: 5 years from the date of manufacture of the product if proper storage conditions are followed.

This product meets the specification set out in its product data sheet (PDS) and has been manufactured in a facility
fully complying with the requirements of Integrated Management System standards.

Quality Assurance Laboratory

9 Address: 1, Kimyachilar st., SCIP., Sumgait, Azerbaijan, pZ1OO2 Page 1 of 2
A Email: lab@azlub.com

Forma No: F5.70-03/ Release date:12.01.2024/ Rev. No: 00

by

|.
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Notes & Instructions:

' Tests conducted according to lnternational Standard Test Methods are routinely verified to be in compliance
with the latest published versions' Minor changes may be made where they have no material impact on testresults and are necessitated by reasons such as safety, environmental standards and method effectiveness.. This certificate is only valid in its entirety.

' This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the laboratory.

Approved by

Aytan Aliyeva
Head of Laboratory

Quality Assurance Laboratory
9 Address: 1, Kimyachilar st., SClp., Sumgait, Azerbaijan, /iZSOO2
A Email: lab@aztub.com

Forma No: F5 10-03/ Release date:12 0l 2024l Rev. No: 00t
T

ALCO QUALIry ASSURANCE TABORATORY
TESTREPORT

Accreditation No: AZS tSO/tEC 17025:2020tM 01.0571.01 .2,1
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Product Data Sheet 
 
Maximum™ TransMax 80W-90 GL-5 
Transmission oil 
 
Product description 

Maximum™ TransMax 80W-90 GL-5 is a superior multi-grade gear oil blended with a selected package of 
additives to deliver excellent shifting performance, favorable low-temperature fluidity, and the ability to 
maintain viscosity even under high temperatures. Specifically designed for use in manual transmissions, 
differentials, and final drives, it excels in environments where extreme pressures and shock loading are 
expected. 
 

Application 

Maximum™ TransMax 80W-90 GL-5 is suitable for automotive gearboxes, axles, differentials, transaxles, 
and hypoid gear sets in motorcycles, passenger cars, commercial vehicles, off-road construction, and 
agricultural equipment where GL-5 oil with a viscosity of SAE 80W-90 is recommended. 
 
Features & Benefits 

• Superior thermal and oxidation stability  
• Excellent rust and corrosion protection 
• Effective low temperature lubrication 
• Better compatibility with typical automotive seals and gaskets 
• Reduced wear and longer component life 
 
Typical Properties 
 

Property Unit Test method Typical value 
Density at 15°C g/cm3 ASTM D 4052 0.891 
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C mm2/s ASTM D 445 15 
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C mm2/s ASTM D 445 151.9 
Viscosity Index  - ASTM D 2270 99 
Flash Point (COC) °C ASTM D 92 230 
Pour Point  °C ASTM D 97 -18 

Typical property characteristics are based on current production. Whilst future production will conform to 
Maximum™ specifications, variations in these characteristics may occur. 
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Performance claims  

• API GL-5 
• MIL-L 2105 D 
• MAN 342  M2 
• ZF TE-ML 05A/07A/12E/16B/16C/16D/17B/19B/21A 

Health, Safety & Environment 

• Health and Safety  
This product is unlikely to present any significant health or safety hazard when properly used in the 
recommended application, and good standards of industrial and personal hygiene are maintained.  
 
For further guidance on Product Health & Safety refer to the appropriate Safety Data Sheet which can 
be obtained upon request or through our website: www.maximumlube.com 
 

• Protect the Environment  
Take used oil to an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil or water. 

Available pack sizes 

• 1 L Canister plastic 
• 4 L Canister plastic 
• 5 L Canister plastic 
• 6 L Canister plastic 
• 7 L Canister plastic 

• 20 L Canister plastic 
• 30 L Canister plastic 
• 60 L Drum sheet metal 
• 200 L Drum sheet metal 
• 1000 L Container

 
Storage 
 
• We recommend to store all packages under cover.  
• Where outside storage is unavoidable drums should be laid horizontally to avoid the possible ingress 

of water and damage to drum markings.  
• Products should not be stored above 60 °C, exposed to hot sun or freezing conditions. 

 

http://www.maximumlube.com/
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Notes 

This data sheet and the information it contains is believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, 
no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Data 
provided is based on standard tests under laboratory conditions and is given as a guide only. Users are 
advised to ensure that they refer to the latest version of this data sheet. It is the responsibility of the user to 
evaluate and use products safely, to assess suitability for the intended application and to comply with all 
applicable laws and regulations. Safety Data Sheets are available for all our products and should be 
consulted for appropriate information regarding storage, safe handling, and disposal of the product. No 
responsibility is taken by ALCO LLC for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, 
from any failure to adhere to recommendations, or from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. All 
products, services and information supplied are provided under our standard conditions of sale. You should 
consult our sales specialists if you require any further information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



,&fALCO ALCO QUALITY ASSURANCE LABORATORY
TEST REPORT

Accreditation No : MS ISO/I EC'17 025:20201 M 01.057'1.01 .21

Gompany: ALco LLc certificate No.: 2026058
3, Vali Mammadov st., Sabail dist. Date of issue: 1210112026
M1095, Baku, Azerbaijan

Test samole

Product: MAXIMUM TAD17

Batch number: 2601058

TanklD:T41.4

Manufacture date: 12101 12026

Date of sampling: 1210112026

Date of analysis: 12/0112026

Test result

Parameters Unit Test method Lirnit Test result

Appearance Visual Bright & Clear Bright & Clear

Kinematic viscosity at 100 "C mm2/s GOST 33 Min. 17.50 18.83

Viscosity Index GOST 25371 Min.90 94

Water content o/o GOST 2477 Max. 0.05 None

Flash Point, COC GOST 4333 Min.200 234

Pour Point (- GOST 20287 Max. -25 -25

Color GOST 20284 Test & Reoort 40
Density
-at15"C
-at20"C

g/cm3 GOST 3900
Test & Report

Max. 0.907
0.9020
0.8976

ALCO QUALITY ASSURANCE LAEORATORY accredited by AzAK for AZS ISO/IEC 17025:202O at test

Shelf life: 5 years from the date of manufacture of the product if proper storage conditions are followed.

This product meets the specification set out in its product data sheet (PDS) and has been manufactured in a facility
fully complying with the requirements of Integrated Management System standards.

Quality Assurance Laboratory

9 Address: 1, Kimyachilarst, SCIP., Sumgait, Azerbaijan, pZ1OO? page 1 of 2
A Email: lab@azlub.com

Forma No: F5.10-03/ Release date:12.01.2024/ Rev. No:00

t
t
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LCO
ALCO QUALITY ASSUMNCE LABORATORY

TEST REPORT
Accreditation No: MS ISO/IEC 17025:20201M 01.0571 01.21

Notes & Instructions:

. Tests conducted according to International Standard Test Methods are routinely verified to be in compliance
with the latest published versions. Minor changes may be made where they have no material impact on test
results and are necessitated by reasons such as safety, environmental standards and method effectiveness.

. This certificate is only valid in its entirety.

. This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the laboratory.

Approved by

Aytan Aliyeva
Head of Laboratory

Quality Assurance Laboratory

9 Address: 1, Kimyachilar st., SClP., Sumgait, Azerbaijan, M5OO2
A Email: lab@azlub.com

FormaNo: F5 10-03/ Release date:12 01 2024lRev No: 00:

;
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Product Data Sheet 
 
Maximum™ ТAD-17 
Transmission oil 
 
Product description 

Maximum™ ТAD-17 is a versatile all-season mineral gear oil designed for the lubrication of various gear 
types in vehicles and mobile machinery, including bevel, cylindrical, worm, and hypoid gears. It provides 
an effective protective shield, ensuring optimal performance and durability by guarding against wear, 
corrosion, scoring, and other potential damages. 
 

Application 

Maximum™ ТAD-17 can be used in manual transmissions, transfer cases, and gearboxes, as well as drive 
axles with hypoid final drives operating under high loads and at high sliding speeds in gear mesh, where 
API GL-5 level oil is recommended. 
 
Features & Benefits 

• Features high thermal and oxidative stability  
• Offers excellent antiwear properties and reliable corrosion protection 
• Prevents foaming, maintaining a strong lubricating oil film 
• Sustains performance over long-term use 
 
Typical Properties 
 

Property Unit Test method Typical value 
Density at 15°C g/cm3 GOST 3900 0.897 
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C mm2/s GOST 33 17.5 
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C mm2/s GOST 33 181 
Viscosity Index  - GOST 25371 103 
Flash Point (COC) °C GOST 4333  220 
Pour Point  °C GOST 20287 -30 

Typical property characteristics are based on current production. Whilst future production will conform to 
Maximum™ specifications, variations in these characteristics may occur. 
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Performance claims  

• API GL-5 
• SAE 80W-90 
• GOST 23652-73 

Health, Safety & Environment 

• Health and Safety  
This product is unlikely to present any significant health or safety hazard when properly used in the 
recommended application, and good standards of industrial and personal hygiene are maintained.  
 
For further guidance on Product Health & Safety refer to the appropriate Safety Data Sheet which can 
be obtained upon request or through our website: www.maximumlube.com 
 

• Protect the Environment  
Take used oil to an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil or water. 

Available pack sizes 

• 1 L Canister plastic 
• 4 L Canister plastic 
• 5 L Canister plastic 
• 6 L Canister plastic 
• 7 L Canister plastic 

• 20 L Canister plastic 
• 30 L Canister plastic 
• 60 L Drum sheet metal 
• 200 L Drum sheet metal 
• 1000 L Container

 
Storage 
 
• We recommend to store all packages under cover.  
• Where outside storage is unavoidable drums should be laid horizontally to avoid the possible ingress 

of water and damage to drum markings.  
• Products should not be stored above 60 °C, exposed to hot sun or freezing conditions. 

 

http://www.maximumlube.com/
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Notes 

This data sheet and the information it contains is believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, 
no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Data 
provided is based on standard tests under laboratory conditions and is given as a guide only. Users are 
advised to ensure that they refer to the latest version of this data sheet. It is the responsibility of the user to 
evaluate and use products safely, to assess suitability for the intended application and to comply with all 
applicable laws and regulations. Safety Data Sheets are available for all our products and should be 
consulted for appropriate information regarding storage, safe handling, and disposal of the product. No 
responsibility is taken by ALCO LLC for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, 
from any failure to adhere to recommendations, or from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. All 
products, services and information supplied are provided under our standard conditions of sale. You should 
consult our sales specialists if you require any further information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SCHEDA TECNICA

SPECIFICHE

Via Boscofangone, Zona industriale ASI
80035 – NOLA (NA) – ITALIA

Tel: 081 3151396/97
Fax: 081 3151605

Web: www.siralspa.it 
laboratorio@siralspa.it

P.IVA/C.F.: 03903071219

Responsabile di laboratorio

Lubrificante motore PCMO

Lubrificante idroisomerizzato GPIII, formulato per assicurare una protezione superiore e per 

garantire eccezionali prestazioni in motori di nuova concezione alimentati sia a benzina che 

diesel. L’additivazione garantisce la massima protezione delle superfici interne del motore 

garantendo un’ottima stabilità, disperdenza, detergenza e l’allungamento dell’estensione dei 

cambi d’olio.

Ad alta temperatura offre una migliore protezione rispetto a quella offerta da oli a viscosità 

elevata garantendo la sicurezza di poter chiedere le massime prestazioni ai motori altamente 

performanti di ultima generazione. Alla stessa maniera assicura un’eccellente fluidità alle 

basse temperature e una migliore efficienza prestazionale.

L’utilizzo di tale prodotto assicura:

• Funzione di contrasto al fenomeno dell’ossidazione molecolare del lubrificante;

• Massima stabilità termica;

• Estensione dei cambi d’olio;

• Massima detergenza;

• Elevate proprietà disperdenti anticorrosive e antiruggine.

Per ulteriori dettagli, rivolgersi all’ufficio tecnico

DESCRIZIONE TECNICA

Data di prima emissione 
19/11/2021

Rev. N°4 del 01/07/2024

SINT SAE 10W-40

ACEA A3/B4  API SN/CF

MB 229.1  MB 229.3  MB 229.5  MB 226.5

VW 501.00  VW 502.00  VW 505.00

RENAULT RN0700  RN0710   PSA B712300

FIAT 9.55535-G2  FIAT 9.55535-D2



SCHEDA TECNICA

SINT SAE 10W-40

Caratteristiche Tipiche

MODALITA’ D’USO

SICUREZZA E AMBIENTE

Utilizzare in conformità alle raccomandazioni fornite nella Scheda di Sicurezza.

Informazioni aggiuntive su MSDS

Via Boscofangone, Zona industriale ASI
80035 – NOLA (NA) – ITALIA

Tel: 081 3151396/97
Fax: 081 3151605

Web: www.siralspa.it 
laboratorio@siralspa.it

P.IVA/C.F.: 03903071219

Responsabile di laboratorio

Utilizzare secondo le raccomandazioni riportate nel libretto d’uso e manutenzione fornito dal 

produttore. Conservare il prodotto in luogo fresco e asciutto, al riparo dai raggi diretti del 

sole e a temperature non superiori ai 60°C.

Proprietà Unità Metodo Valori Medi

Colore - Visivo Ambra

Aspetto - Visivo limpido   

Densità Kg/dm3 ASTMD7042 0,86

Viscosità 40°C cSt ASTMD445 93,6

Viscosità 100°C cSt ASTMD445 14,1

Indice di viscosità - ASTMD2270 155

Flash Point °C ASTMD92 231

Punto di congelamento °C ASTMD97 -31

Data di prima emissione 
19/11/2021

Rev. N°4 del 01/07/2024



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

SPECIFICS

Via Boscofangone, Zona industriale ASI
80035 – NOLA (NA) – ITALIA

Tel: 081 3151396/97
Fax: 081 3151605

Web: www.siralspa.it 
laboratorio@siralspa.it

P.IVA/C.F.: 03903071219

Responsabile di laboratorio

Engine Lubricant PCMO

Hydroisomerised GPIII Lubricant has been specifically developed to provide superior 

protection and ensure exceptional performance in next-generation gasoline and diesel 

engines. The additive composition of this product guarantees maximum protection of 

internal engine surfaces, offering excellent stability, dispersancy, detergency, and extended 

oil change intervals.

At high temperatures, it provides superior protection compared to high-viscosity oils, 

ensuring the safety required to meet the demands of the latest high-performance engines. 

Similarly, it ensures excellent fluidity at low temperatures and improved operational 

efficiency.

The use of this product ensures the following benefits:

• Effective counteraction to the molecular oxidation of the lubricant;

• Maximum thermal stability;

• Extended oil change intervals;

• Superior detergency;

• High-level dispersant, anti-corrosion, and anti-rust properties.

For further details, please contact the technical department.

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

Data di prima emissione 
19/11/2021

Rev. N°4 del 01/07/2024

SINT SAE 10W-40

ACEA A3/B4  API SN/CF

MB 229.1  MB 229.3  MB 229.5  MB 226.5

VW 501.00  VW 502.00  VW 505.00

RENAULT RN0700  RN0710   PSA B712300

FIAT 9.55535-G2  FIAT 9.55535-D2



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

SINT SAE 10W-40

Typical characteristics

MODE OF USE

SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENT 

Use in accordance with the recommendations provided in the Safety Data Sheet.

Additional information on MSDS.

Via Boscofangone, Zona industriale ASI
80035 – NOLA (NA) – ITALIA

Tel: 081 3151396/97
Fax: 081 3151605

Web: www.siralspa.it 
laboratorio@siralspa.it

P.IVA/C.F.: 03903071219

Responsabile di laboratorio

Use in accordance with the recommendations in the user and maintenance manual supplied 

by the manufacturer. Store in a cool, dry place, protected from direct sunlight and at 

temperatures not exceeding 60°C (140°F).

Properties Unit Method Average values

Colour - Visual Amber

Appearance - Visual Limpid

Density Kg/dm3 ASTMD7042 0,86

Viscosity 40°C cSt ASTMD445 93,6

Viscosity 100°C cSt ASTMD445 14,1

Viscosity Index - ASTMD2270 155

Flash Point °C ASTMD92 231

Freezing point °C ASTMD97 -31

Data di prima emissione 
19/11/2021

Rev. N°4 del 01/07/2024



FICHE TECHNIQUE

SPÉCIFICATIONS

Via Boscofangone, Zona industriale ASI
80035 – NOLA (NA) – ITALIA

Tel: 081 3151396/97
Fax: 081 3151605

Web: www.siralspa.it 
laboratorio@siralspa.it

P.IVA/C.F.: 03903071219

Responsabile di laboratorio

Lubrifiant moteur PCMO

Lubrifiant hydroisomérisé GPIII, formulé pour assurer une protection supérieure et des 

performances exceptionnelles dans les nouveaux moteurs à essence et diesel. Cet additif 

assure une protection maximale des surfaces internes du moteur en offrant une stabilité, une 

dispersion et une propreté excellentes et en prolongeant les intervalles de vidange.

À haute température, il offre une meilleure protection que les huiles à haute viscosité, ce qui 

permet de répondre aux exigences de performance les plus élevées de la dernière génération 

de moteurs à haute performance. De même, elle assure une excellente fluidité à basse 

température et améliore l'efficacité des performances.

L'utilisation de ce produit permet de 

• Contrecarrer le phénomène d'oxydation moléculaire du lubrifiant;

• Une stabilité thermique maximale;

• L'allongement de la durée des vidanges;

• Une détergence maximale;

• des propriétés de dispersion anticorrosion et antirouille élevées.

Pour plus de détails, contactez le département technique

DESCRIPTION TECHNIQUE

Data di prima emissione 
19/11/2021

Rev. N°4 del 01/07/2024

SINT SAE 10W-40

ACEA A3/B4  API SN/CF

MB 229.1  MB 229.3  MB 229.5  MB 226.5

VW 501.00  VW 502.00  VW 505.00

RENAULT RN0700  RN0710   PSA B712300

FIAT 9.55535-G2  FIAT 9.55535-D2



FICHE TECHNIQUE

SINT SAE 10W-40

Caractéristiques typiques

MODE D’EMPLOI

SÉCURITÉ ET ENVIRONNEMENT

Utiliser conformément aux recommandations fournies dans la fiche de données de sécurité.  

Informations supplémentaires disponibles dans la FDS (Fiche de Données de Sécurité).

Via Boscofangone, Zona industriale ASI
80035 – NOLA (NA) – ITALIA

Tel: 081 3151396/97
Fax: 081 3151605

Web: www.siralspa.it 
laboratorio@siralspa.it

P.IVA/C.F.: 03903071219

Responsabile di laboratorio

Utiliser conformément aux recommandations indiquées dans le manuel d'utilisation et 

d'entretien fourni par le fabricant. Conserver le produit dans un endroit frais, sec et à l'abri 

des rayons directs du soleil, avec une température ne dépassant pas 60 °C.

Propriétés Unité Méthode Valeurs moyennes

Couleur - visuel Ambre

Apparence - visuel limpide

Densité Kg/dm3 ASTMD7042 0,86

Viscosité 40°C cSt ASTMD445 93,6

Viscosité 100°C cSt ASTMD445 14,1

indice de viscosité - ASTMD2270 155

Flash Point °C ASTMD92 231

Point de congélation °C ASTMD97 -31

Data di prima emissione 
19/11/2021

Rev. N°4 del 01/07/2024
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